Last Name

COLLINS
HAMILTON
HENDERSON
JOHNSON
BELL

LYNCH
OWENS

ASH

BYRD

OLK
JONES-GAYLE
HIGHTOWER
KOENIG
WENGER
O'HALLORAN
Cox

WILLS
PRIDGEON
CRANDALL
YOUNGBLOOD
FRANKLIN
VAN CAMP
O'HALLORAN
SPOONER
HOGAN
ANDERSON
STOKELY
GRAHAM
RODGERS
CROWE
FERGUSON
JACKSON-RAHMING
RICHARDSON
YOUNGBLOOD
CALLAWAY
HILDEBRANDT
BROOKS
EDENFIELD
WILSON
COLE

EPTING
BULLEN
COLLIER
HANNA
MCDARIS JR
FRIEND
CRAMER
BURCH
HANSEN
RHODES

First Name

SANDRA
ROGER
MARVIN
ANN
RICHARD
SHANNON
BEVERLY
STEVEN
PAUL

JO MARIE
MICHELLE
THELMA
BENNIE
Jo
KATHLEEN
THOMAS
BARBARA
RANDOLPH
DAVID
PEGGY
CORA
BARBARA
PAUL
MARY
CHARLES
JENNIFER
NANCY
GWENDOLYN
KATHLEEN
FLETCHER
JEAN
MARILYN
RICHARD
RONNIE
DONNA
WILBURN
LAURA
VIRGINIA
IRIS
DESMOND
WILLIAM
JANE
SYLVIA
JAMES
ROBERT
EVELYN
JON
ALLEN
SCOTT
GARY

Leon County Government Teachers Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Location

Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Gross Annual Estimated Annual

Wages

$127,542
$125,610
$124,079
$122,468
$120,845
$119,557
$119,201
$118,160
$114,229
$113,655
$113,179
$110,042
$109,961
$109,861
$107,706
$107,675
$107,043
$106,689
$106,484
$105,452
$104,926
$104,298
$103,209
$103,109
$101,975
$101,970
$101,101
$100,962
$100,935
$100,932
$100,801
$100,553
$100,216
$100,172
$99,786
$99,678
$99,342
$99,111
$98,221
$97,769
$97,312
$97,102
$97,059
$97,024
$96,737
$96,724
$96,185
$95,430
$95,163
$94,304

Pension*

$71,424
$70,342
$69,484
$68,582
$67,673
$66,952
$66,753
$66,170
$63,968
$63,647
$63,380
$61,624
$61,578
$61,522
$60,316
$60,298
$59,944
$59,746
$59,631
$59,053
$58,759
$58,407
$57,797
$57,741
$57,106
$57,103
$56,617
$56,539
$56,524
$56,522
$56,449
$56,310
$56,121
$56,096
$55,880
$55,819
$55,632
$55,502
$55,004
$54,751
$54,494
$54,377
$54,353
$54,333
$54,173
$54,165
$53,864
$53,441
$53,291
$52,810

Annual Social
Security

$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$19,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$2,317,698
$2,282,587
$2,254,769
$2,225,493
$2,195,999
$2,172,596
$2,166,129
$2,147,210
$2,075,765
$2,065,334
$2,056,685
$1,999,688
$1,998,213
$1,996,398
$1,957,241
$1,956,670
$1,945,192
$1,938,753
$1,935,021
$1,916,270
$1,906,714
$1,895,302
$1,875,511
$1,873,705
$1,853,092
$1,853,007
$1,837,216
$1,834,684
$1,834,189
$1,834,144
$1,831,758
$1,827,244
$1,821,123
$1,820,328
$1,813,311
$1,811,341
$1,805,244
$1,801,048
$1,784,867
$1,776,656
$1,768,346
$1,764,536
$1,763,749
$1,763,116
$1,757,908
$1,757,661
$1,747,873
$1,734,162
$1,729,300
$1,713,698

Last Name

WIMBERLEY
MCGALLIARD
WHITE-MCKAY
CORDER
KRAUL
FORBES
GREGORY
SANDS

FREE

KING
PINHOLSTER
NIMMONS
FULLMORE
LYNN
ANSLEY
SAFFORD-OSBORNE
ANDERSON
STEPHENS
PONS
RHODES
BELL
WILLIAMS 111
EAKIN
AUSMAN
PAUL
ARNOLD
FELSCH
DIXON
NEVIN
MCFARLAND
PALAZESI-DIETRICH
SHAW
WORRELL
GLOVER SANDERS
CALLAHAN
LAKIN
SYFRETT
PRESCOTT
BURGESS
MYTYCH
GRESS
MOORE
WHITFIELD
WARE
HUTCHINS
MELDER
CLEMONS
JACKSON
HOSFORD
BARNES

Avg Wage = 39,000

First Name

DAVID
BRENDA
BETTY
KATHY
SUSAN
JESSE
GILLIAN
EYDIE
RANDY
RAYMOND
ROGER
WILLIAM
MELISSA
GWENDOLYN
ZACHARY
KATHERINE
MILDRED
PAMELA
FRANCIS
BARBARA
SHELLY
CLARENCE
DIANE
DONNA
KARWYNN
HELEN
PAUL
CAROLYN
LORI
KIMBERLY
MARGOT
PERRY
DAVID
MARSHA
TERESA
KAREN
SHANE
MICHELE
JOSEPH
GERALD
NANCY
MICHAEL
DANIEL
LEOLA
PINKIE
ANN
DEMETRIA
JAMES
THOMAS
DEBORAH

Location

Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Gross Annual
Wages

$93,387
$93,245
$93,239
$92,898
$92,404
$91,401
$91,207
$91,031
$90,788
$90,729
$90,710
$90,694
$90,171
$89,376
$89,168
$89,143
$88,556
$88,556
$88,551
$88,339
$88,310
$87,816
$87,576
$87,010
$86,939
$86,827
$86,655
$86,387
$86,331
$86,322
$86,162
$85,344
$85,250
$85,225
$85,132
$84,928
$84,405
$84,383
$84,173
$83,976
$83,487
$83,467
$83,327
$83,086
$82,825
$82,706
$82,444
$82,444
$81,946
$81,671

median Home = 197,000

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$52,297
$52,217
$52,214
$52,023
$51,746
$51,185
$51,076
$50,977
$50,841
$50,808
$50,797
$50,788
$50,496
$50,050
$49,934
$49,920
$49,591
$49,591
$49,589
$49,470
$49,453
$49,177
$49,043
$48,726
$48,686
$48,623
$48,527
$48,377
$48,345
$48,341
$48,251
$47,793
$47,740
$47,726
$47,674
$47,560
$47,267
$47,255
$47,137
$47,027
$46,753
$46,741
$46,663
$46,528
$46,382
$46,315
$46,169
$46,169
$45,889
$45,736

Unemp. =6.7%

*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.
Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.
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Annual Social
Security

$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000
$18,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$1,697,026
$1,694,451
$1,694,339
$1,688,135
$1,679,162
$1,660,948
$1,657,422
$1,654,208
$1,649,797
$1,648,735
$1,648,373
$1,648,082
$1,638,581
$1,624,135
$1,620,357
$1,619,915
$1,609,232
$1,609,232
$1,609,149
$1,605,302
$1,604,765
$1,595,789
$1,591,430
$1,581,145
$1,579,856
$1,577,820
$1,574,687
$1,569,833
$1,568,799
$1,568,651
$1,565,731
$1,550,876
$1,549,168
$1,548,710
$1,547,022
$1,543,312
$1,533,803
$1,533,417
$1,529,599
$1,526,018
$1,517,121
$1,516,760
$1,514,222
$1,509,834
$1,505,091
$1,502,936
$1,498,181
$1,498,181
$1,489,114
$1,484,131



