## **Leon County Government Teachers Top 100 Estimated Pensions**

Last Name	First Name	Location	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Last Name	First Name	Location	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
COLLINS	SANDRA	Tallahassee	\$127,542	\$71,424	\$19,000	\$2,317,698	WIMBERLEY	DAVID	Tallahassee	\$93,387	\$52,297	\$18,000	\$1,697,026
HAMILTON	ROGER	Tallahassee	\$125,610	\$70,342	\$19,000	\$2,282,587	MCGALLIARD	BRENDA	Tallahassee	\$93,245	\$52,217	\$18,000	\$1,694,451
HENDERSON	MARVIN	Tallahassee	\$124,079	\$69,484	\$19,000	\$2,254,769	WHITE-MCKAY	BETTY	Tallahassee	\$93,239	\$52,214	\$18,000	\$1,694,339
JOHNSON	ANN	Tallahassee	\$122,468	\$68,582	\$19,000	\$2,225,493	CORDER	KATHY	Tallahassee	\$92,898	\$52,023	\$18,000	\$1,688,135
BELL	RICHARD	Tallahassee	\$120,845	\$67,673	\$19,000	\$2,195,999	KRAUL	SUSAN	Tallahassee	\$92,404	\$51,746	\$18,000	\$1,679,162
LYNCH	SHANNON	Tallahassee	\$119,557	\$66,952	\$19,000	\$2,172,596	FORBES	JESSE	Tallahassee	\$91,401	\$51,185	\$18,000	\$1,660,948
OWENS	BEVERLY	Tallahassee	\$119,201	\$66,753	\$19,000	\$2,166,129	GREGORY	GILLIAN	Tallahassee	\$91,207	\$51,076	\$18,000	\$1,657,422
ASH	STEVEN	Tallahassee	\$118,160	\$66,170	\$19,000	\$2,147,210	SANDS	EYDIE	Tallahassee	\$91,031	\$50,977	\$18,000	\$1,654,208
BYRD	PAUL	Tallahassee	\$114,229	\$63,968	\$19,000	\$2,075,765	FREE	RANDY	Tallahassee	\$90,788	\$50,841	\$18,000	\$1,649,797
OLK	JO MARIE	Tallahassee	\$113,655	\$63,647	\$19,000	\$2,065,334	KING	RAYMOND	Tallahassee	\$90,729	\$50,808	\$18,000	\$1,648,735
JONES-GAYLE	MICHELLE	Tallahassee	\$113,179	\$63,380	\$19,000	\$2,056,685	PINHOLSTER	ROGER	Tallahassee	\$90,710	\$50,797	\$18,000	\$1,648,373
HIGHTOWER	THELMA	Tallahassee	\$110,042	\$61,624	\$19,000	\$1,999,688	NIMMONS	WILLIAM	Tallahassee	\$90,694	\$50,788	\$18,000	\$1,648,082
KOENIG	BENNIE	Tallahassee	\$109,961	\$61,578	\$19,000	\$1,998,213	FULLMORE	MELISSA	Tallahassee	\$90,171	\$50,496	\$18,000	\$1,638,581
WENGER	JO	Tallahassee	\$109,861	\$61,522	\$19,000	\$1,996,398	LYNN	GWENDOLYN	Tallahassee	\$89,376	\$50,050	\$18,000	\$1,624,135
O'HALLORAN	KATHLEEN	Tallahassee	\$107,706	\$60,316	\$19,000	\$1,957,241	ANSLEY	ZACHARY	Tallahassee	\$89,168	\$49,934	\$18,000	\$1,620,357
COX	THOMAS	Tallahassee	\$107,675	\$60,298	\$19,000	\$1,956,670	SAFFORD-OSBORNE	KATHERINE	Tallahassee	\$89,143	\$49,920	\$18,000	\$1,619,915
WILLS	BARBARA	Tallahassee	\$107,043	\$59,944	\$18,000	\$1,945,192	ANDERSON	MILDRED	Tallahassee	\$88,556	\$49,591	\$18,000	\$1,609,232
PRIDGEON	RANDOLPH	Tallahassee	\$106,689	\$59,746	\$18,000	\$1,938,753	STEPHENS	PAMELA	Tallahassee	\$88,556	\$49,591	\$18,000	\$1,609,232
CRANDALL	DAVID	Tallahassee	\$106,484	\$59,631	\$18,000	\$1,935,021	PONS	FRANCIS	Tallahassee	\$88,551	\$49,589	\$18,000	\$1,609,149
YOUNGBLOOD	PEGGY	Tallahassee	\$105,452	\$59,053	\$18,000	\$1,916,270	RHODES	BARBARA	Tallahassee	\$88,339	\$49,470	\$18,000	\$1,605,302
FRANKLIN	CORA	Tallahassee	\$104,926	\$58,759	\$18,000	\$1,906,714	BELL	SHELLY	Tallahassee	\$88,310	\$49,453	\$18,000	\$1,604,765
VAN CAMP	BARBARA	Tallahassee	\$104,298	\$58,407	\$18,000	\$1,895,302	WILLIAMS III	CLARENCE	Tallahassee	\$87,816	\$49,177	\$18,000	\$1,595,789
O'HALLORAN	PAUL	Tallahassee	\$103,209	\$57,797	\$18,000	\$1,875,511	EAKIN	DIANE	Tallahassee	\$87,576	\$49,043	\$18,000	\$1,591,430
SPOONER	MARY	Tallahassee	\$103,109	\$57,741	\$18,000	\$1,873,705	AUSMAN	DONNA	Tallahassee	\$87,010	\$48,726	\$18,000	\$1,581,145
HOGAN	CHARLES	Tallahassee	\$101,975	\$57,106	\$18,000	\$1,853,092	PAUL	KARWYNN	Tallahassee	\$86,939	\$48,686	\$18,000	\$1,579,856
ANDERSON	JENNIFER	Tallahassee	\$101,970	\$57,103	\$18,000	\$1,853,007	ARNOLD	HELEN	Tallahassee	\$86,827	\$48,623	\$18,000	\$1,577,820
STOKELY	NANCY	Tallahassee	\$101,101	\$56,617	\$18,000	\$1,837,216	FELSCH	PAUL	Tallahassee	\$86,655	\$48,527	\$18,000	\$1,574,687
GRAHAM	GWENDOLYN	Tallahassee	\$100,962	\$56,539	\$18,000	\$1,834,684	DIXON	CAROLYN	Tallahassee	\$86,387	\$48,377	\$18,000	\$1,569,833
RODGERS	KATHLEEN	Tallahassee	\$100,935	\$56,524	\$18,000	\$1,834,189	NEVIN	LORI	Tallahassee	\$86,331	\$48,345	\$18,000	\$1,568,799
CROWE	FLETCHER	Tallahassee	\$100,932	\$56,522	\$18,000	\$1,834,144	MCFARLAND	KIMBERLY	Tallahassee	\$86,322	\$48,341	\$18,000	\$1,568,651
FERGUSON	JEAN	Tallahassee	\$100,801	\$56,449	\$18,000	\$1,831,758	PALAZESI-DIETRICH	MARGOT	Tallahassee	\$86,162	\$48,251	\$18,000	\$1,565,731
JACKSON-RAHMING		Tallahassee	\$100,553	\$56,310	\$18,000	\$1,827,244	SHAW	PERRY	Tallahassee	\$85,344	\$47,793	\$18,000	\$1,550,876
RICHARDSON	RICHARD	Tallahassee	\$100,216	\$56,121	\$18,000	\$1,821,123	WORRELL	DAVID	Tallahassee	\$85,250	\$47,740	\$18,000	\$1,549,168
YOUNGBLOOD	RONNIE	Tallahassee	\$100,172	\$56,096	\$18,000	\$1,820,328	GLOVER SANDERS	MARSHA	Tallahassee	\$85,225	\$47,726	\$18,000	\$1,548,710
CALLAWAY	DONNA	Tallahassee	\$99,786	\$55,880	\$18,000	\$1,813,311	CALLAHAN	TERESA	Tallahassee	\$85,132	\$47,674	\$18,000	\$1,547,022
HILDEBRANDT	WILBURN	Tallahassee	\$99,678	\$55,819	\$18,000	\$1,811,341	LAKIN	KAREN	Tallahassee	\$84,928	\$47,560	\$18,000	\$1,543,312
BROOKS	LAURA	Tallahassee	\$99,342	\$55,632	\$18,000	\$1,805,244	SYFRETT	SHANE	Tallahassee	\$84,405	\$47,267	\$18,000	\$1,533,803
EDENFIELD	VIRGINIA	Tallahassee	\$99,111	\$55,502	\$18,000	\$1,801,048	PRESCOTT	MICHELE	Tallahassee	\$84,383	\$47,255	\$18,000	\$1,533,417
WILSON	IRIS	Tallahassee	\$98,221	\$55,004	\$18,000	\$1,784,867	BURGESS	JOSEPH	Tallahassee	\$84,173	\$47,137	\$18,000	\$1,529,599
COLE	DESMOND	Tallahassee	\$97,769	\$54,751	\$18,000	\$1,776,656	MYTYCH	GERALD	Tallahassee	\$83,976	\$47,027	\$18,000	\$1,526,018
EPTING	WILLIAM	Tallahassee	\$97,312	\$54,494	\$18,000	\$1,768,346	GRESS	NANCY	Tallahassee	\$83,487	\$46,753	\$18,000	\$1,517,121
BULLEN	JANE	Tallahassee	\$97,102	\$54,377	\$18,000	\$1,764,536	MOORE	MICHAEL	Tallahassee	\$83,467	\$46,741	\$18,000	\$1,516,760
COLLIER	SYLVIA	Tallahassee	\$97,059	\$54,353	\$18,000	\$1,763,749	WHITFIELD	DANIEL	Tallahassee	\$83,327	\$46,663	\$18,000	\$1,514,222
HANNA	JAMES	Tallahassee	\$97,024	\$54,333	\$18,000	\$1,763,116	WARE	LEOLA	Tallahassee	\$83,086	\$46,528	\$18,000	\$1,509,834
MCDARIS JR	ROBERT	Tallahassee	\$96,737	\$54,173	\$18,000	\$1,757,908	HUTCHINS	PINKIE	Tallahassee	\$82,825	\$46,382	\$18,000	\$1,505,091
FRIEND	EVELYN	Tallahassee	\$96,724	\$54,165	\$18,000	\$1,757,661	MELDER	ANN	Tallahassee	\$82,706	\$46,315	\$18,000	\$1,502,936
CRAMER	JON	Tallahassee	\$96,185	\$53,864	\$18,000	\$1,747,873	CLEMONS	DEMETRIA	Tallahassee	\$82,444	\$46,169	\$18,000	\$1,498,181
BURCH	ALLEN	Tallahassee	\$95,430	\$53,441	\$18,000	\$1,734,162	JACKSON	JAMES	Tallahassee	\$82,444	\$46,169	\$18,000	\$1,498,181
HANSEN	SCOTT	Tallahassee	\$95,163	\$53,291	\$18,000	\$1,729,300	HOSFORD	THOMAS	Tallahassee	\$81,946	\$45,889	\$18,000	\$1,489,114
RHODES	GARY	Tallahassee	\$94,304	\$52,810	\$18,000	\$1,713,698	BARNES	DEBORAH	Tallahassee	\$81,671	\$45,736	\$18,000	\$1,484,131

Avg Wage = 39,000 median Home = 197,000 Unemp. = 6.7

<sup>\*</sup>TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.

Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.

